CHEMALINE 2000
LINING SOLUTIONS  for industrial hose couplings
Cam & groove couplings
TW couplings
Guillemin couplings
Food couplings
Flange couplings
Screw hose couplings

CHEMALINE 2000 CAM & GROOVE COUPLINGS
TYPE A: ADAPTOR FEMALE THREADED WITH THREAD SEAL
ND Inch Thread Thread seal D +- 0,1 D 2 min Reference
EN ISO 228-1
20 3/4” G 3/4 PTFE 32,1 35,4 VLAR019DCHEM2
25 1” G 1 PTFE 36,7 49,3 VLAR025DCHEM2
32 1.1/4” G 1.1/4 PTFE 45,5 57,1 VLAR032DCHEM2
40 1.1/2” G 1.1/2 PTFE 53,4 62,7 VLAR038DCHEM2
50 2” G 2 PTFE 63,0 71,0 VLAR050DCHEM2
65 2.1/2” G 2.1/2 PTFE 75,8 75,2 VLAR063DCHEM2
80 3” G 3 PTFE 91,5 78,8 VLAR075DCHEM2
100 4” G4 PTFE 119,5 80,3 VLAR100DCHEM2
TYPE E: ADAPTOR WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose D +- 0,1 D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm
20 3/4” 19 32,1 68,5 34,0 VLER019DCHEM2
25 1” 25 36,7 76,5 34,0 VLER025DCHEM2
32 1.1/4” 32 45,5 83,0 34,0 VLER032DCHEM2
40 1.1/2” 38 53,4 84,5 34,0 VLER038DCHEM2
50 2” 50 63,0 97,5 40,0 VLER050DCHEM2
65 2.1/2” 63 75,8 113,5 52,0 VLER063DCHEM2
80 3” 75 91,5 119,0 56,0 VLER075DCHEM2
100 4” 100 119,5 161,5 80,5 VLER100DCHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828
Female thread: EN ISO 228-1 BSP
Incorporated  thread seal during lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316/1.4401

CHEMALINE 2000 CAM & GROOVE COUPLINGS
TYPE D: COUPLER FEMALE THREADED WITH THREAD SEAL
ND Inch Thread Thread seal D +- 0,1 D 2 min Reference
EN ISO 228-1
20 3/4” G 3/4 PTFE 32,4 45,0 VLDR019DCHEM2
25 1” G 1 PTFE 37,3 53,0 VLDR025DCHEM2
32 1.1/4” G 1.1/4 PTFE 46,0 59,0 VLDR032DCHEM2
40 1.1/2” G 1.1/2 PTFE 54,0 65,0 VLDR038DCHEM2
50 2” G 2 PTFE 63,8 73,0 VLDR050DCHEM2
65 2.1/2” G 2.1/2 PTFE 76,5 77,5 VLDR063DCHEM2
80 3” G 3 PTFE 92,2 81,0 VLDR075DCHEM2
100 4” G4 PTFE 120,3 85,5 VLDR100DCHEM2
TYPE C: COUPLER WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose D +- 0,1 D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm
20 3/4” 19 32,4 76,0 34,0 VLCR019DCHEM2
25 1” 25 37,3 82,0 34,0 VLCR025DCHEM2
32 1.1/4” 32 46,0 88,0 34,0 VLCR032DCHEM2
40 1.1/2” 38 54,0 90,0 34,0 VLCR038DCHEM2
50 2” 50 63,8 103,0 40,0 VLCR050DCHEM2
65 2.1/2” 63 76,5 119,5 52,0 VLCR063DCHEM2
80 3” 75 92,2 125,0 56,0 VLCR075DCHEM2
100 4” 100 120,3 169,5 80,5 VLCR100DCHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828
Female thread: EN ISO 228-1 BSP
Incorporated  thread seal during lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316/1.4401

25 1" G 1 PTFE 37,0 57,0 VLDR025DSAFCHEM2
32 1.1/4" G 1.1/4 PTFE 46,0 63,0 VLDR032DSAFCHEM2
40 1.1/2" G 1.1/2 PTFE 54,0 68,0 VLDR038DSAFCHEM2
50 2" G 2 PTFE 64,0 72,0 VLDR050DSAFCHEM2
65 2.1/2" G 2.1/2 PTFE 77,0 79,0 VLDR063DSAFCHEM2
80 3" G 3 PTFE 92,2 81,0 VLDR075DSAFCHEM2
100 4" G 4 PTFE 120,0 84,0 VLDR100DSAFCHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828
Female thread: EN ISO 228-1 BSP
Incorporated  thread seal during lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316/1.4401
Material coupler seal: open envelope seal PTFE / EPDM type VLXP ...
TYPE C: COUPLER WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose D +- 0,1 D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm
20 3/4" 19 32,0 79,0 34,0 VLCR019DSAFCHEM2
25 1" 25 37,0 86,0 34,0 VLCR025DSAFCHEM2
32 1.1/4" 32 46,0 92,0 34,0 VLCR032DSAFCHEM2
40 1.1/2" 38 54,0 93,0 34,0 VLCR038DSAFCHEM2
50 2" 50 64,0 102,0 40,0 VLCR050DSAFCHEM2
65 2.1/2" 63 77,0 121,0 52,0 VLCR063DSAFCHEM2
80 3" 75 92,2 125,0 56,0 VLCR075DSAFCHEM2
100 4" 100 120,0 168,0 80,5 VLCR100DSAFCHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828
Shank standard:  EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see cat. chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316/1.4401

Coupling standard: EN 14420-7 / DIN 2828
Flange standard: EN 1092-1 / 11 B1; DIN 2633 form C PN10/16
Incorporated  flange gasket during the lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316/1.4401
D
D2
D
D2
CHEMALINE 2000
- 8 -www.lmc-couplings.com
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 8
CHEMALINE 2000 GUILLEMIN COUPLINGS
SERRATED HOSE SHANK WITH LOCKING RING
ND Inch For hose D D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm
40 1.1/2” 38 55,0 104,0 35,5 RGSG038PTFE
50 2” 50 69,0 135,0 57,0 RGSG050PTFE
50 2” 55 69,0 115,0 46,0 RGSG055PTFE
65 2.1/2” 65 84,0 129,0 51,5 RGSG065PTFE
80 3” 75 103,0 169,0 77,0 RGSG075PTFE
80 3” 90 103,0 150,0 70,0 RGSG090PTFE
100 4” 100 123,0 182,0 85,0 RGSG100PTFE
Coupling standard: NF E 29-572
Assembly: band clamps, ferrules, safety clamps
Incorporated  seal during the lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
MALE THREADED
ND Inch Thread D D 2 min Reference
EN ISO 228-1
40 1.1/2” G 1.1/2 55,0 75,0 RGMG038CHEM2
50 2” G 2 69,0 90,0 RGMG050CHEM2
65 2.1/2” G 2.1/2 69,0 90,0 RGMG065CHEM2
80 3” G 3 84,0 109,0 RGMG080CHEM2
100 4” G 4 103,0 109,0 RGMG100CHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-8 / NF E 29-572
Male thread EN ISO 228-1 BSP
Incorporated  seal during the lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401

Coupling standard: EN 14420-8 / NF E 29-572
Incorporated  seal during the lining process
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
D2
D3
D
D2
D
D
- 9 -www.lmc-couplings.com
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 9
CHEMALINE 2000 TW COUPLINGS
TYPE MKST: FEMALE PART WITH LOCKING RING AND SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose D 1 min D 2 min Monoblock Reference
mm
50 2” 38 92,0 34,0 No MKSTRR038050CHEM2
50 2” 50 75,0 40,0 Yes MKSTRR050CHEM2
80 3” 50 112,0 40,0 No MKSTRR050080CHEM2
80 3” 75 102,0 56,0 Yes MKSTRR080CHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-6 / DIN 28450
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see cat. chapter D)
Material seal: closed enveloppe seal PTFE / FPM
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4408
EN 14420-6 / DIN 28450
TYPE VKST: MALE PART WITH LOCKING RING AND SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose D 1 min D 2 min Monoblock Reference
mm
50 2” 38 90,0 34,0 No VKSTR038050CHEM2
50 2” 50 87,0 40,0 Yes VKSTR050CHEM2
80 3” 50 108,0 40,0 No VKSTR050080CHEM2
80 3” 75 115,0 56,0 Yes VKSTR080CHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-6 / DIN 28450
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4408

Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
D1
D2
D1
D2
D2
D
D3
D2
- 10 -www.lmc-couplings.com
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 10
CHEMALINE 2000 SCREW HOSE COUPLINGS
MALE THREADED WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose Thread D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm EN ISO 228-1
20 3/4" 19 G 3/4 62,0 34,0 RRM019CHEM2
25 1" 25 G 1 63,0 34,0 RRM025CHEM2
32 1.1/4" 32 G 1.1/4 63,5 34,0 RRM032CHEM2
40 1.1/2" 38 G 1.1/2 66,5 34,0 RRM038CHEM2
50 2" 50 G 2 75,5 40,0 RRM050CHEM2
65 2.1/2" 63 G 2.1/2 94,5 52,0 RRM063CHEM2
75 3" 75 G 3 97,5 56,0 RRM075CHEM2
100 4" 100 G 4 131,0 80,5 RRM100CHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-8/ DIN 2817
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3 / DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
FEMALE THREADED WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose Thread D 2 min D3 min Reference
mm EN ISO 228-1
20 3/4" 19 G 3/4 59,0 34,0 RRV019CHEM2
25 1" 25 G 1 62,0 34,0 RRV025CHEM2
32 1.1/4" 32 G 1,1/4 62,0 34,0 RRV032CHEM2
40 1.1/2" 38 G 1.1/2 67,0 34,0 RRV038CHEM2
50 2" 50 G 2 78,0 40,0 RRV050CHEM2
65 2.1/2" 63 G 2.1/2 93,0 52,0 RRV063CHEM2
75 3" 75 G 3 101,0 56,0 RRV075CHEM2
100 4" 100 G 4 139,0 80,5 RRV100CHEM2
Coupling standard: EN 14420-8/ DIN 2817
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3 / DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401

G 1.1/4 G 1.1/4 46 39 34.0 RUMM032032CHEM2
G 1.1/2 G 1.1/2 55 45 34.0 RUMM038038CHEM2
G 2 G 2 65 50 40.0 RUMM050050CHEM2
G 2.1/2 G 2.1/2 85 57 52.0 RUMM063063CHEM2
G 3 G 3 95 56 56.0 RUMM075075CHEM2
G 4 G 4 124 60 80.5 RUMM100100CHEM2
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
D3
CHEMALINE 2000
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 12
CHEMALINE 2000 FOOD COUPLINGS
FEMALE COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK WITHOU NUT
ND Inch For hose D D 2 min D 3 min Reference
mm
20 3/4” 19 36,0 68,0 34,0 DKVS019CHEM2
25 1” 25 44,0 70,0 34,0 DKVS025CHEM2
32 1.1/4” 32 50,0 70,0 34,0 DKVS032CHEM2
40 1.1/2” 38 56,0 70,0 34,0 DKVS038CHEM2
40 1.1/2” 40 56,0 70,0 34,0 DKVS040CHEM2
50 2” 50 68,0 78,0 40,0 DKVS050CHEM2
65 2.1/2” 63 86,0 103,0 52,0 DKVS063CHEM2
65 2.1/2” 65 86,0 103,0 52,0 DKVS065CHEM2
80 3” 75 100,0 121,0 56,0 DKVS075CHEM2
80 3” 80 100,0 121,0 56,0 DKVS080CHEM2
100 4” 100 121,0 140,0 80,5 DKVS100CHEM2
Coupling standard: DIN 11851
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
DIN 11851
MALE  COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK WITHOU NUT
ND Inch For hose D   Thread D 2 min D 3 min Reference
mm DIN 405/1
20 3/4” 19 Rd 44 x 1/6” 74,0 34,0 DKM019CHEM2
25 1” 25 Rd 52 x 1/6” 74,0 34,0 DKM025CHEM2
32 1.1/4” 32 Rd 58 x 1/6” 74,0 34,0 DKM032CHEM2
40 1.1/2” 38 Rd 65 x 1/6” 74,0 33,5 DKM038CHEM2
40 1.1/2” 40 Rd 65 x 1/6” 74,0 33,5 DKM040CHEM2
50 2” 50 Rd 78 x 1/6” 80,5 40,0 DKM050CHEM2
65 2.1/2” 63 Rd 95 x 1/6” 107,0 52,0 DKM063CHEM2
65 2.1/2” 65 Rd 95 x 1/6” 107,0 52,0 DKM065CHEM2
80 3” 75 Rd 110 x 1/6” 127,5 56,0 DKM075CHEM2
80 3” 80 Rd 110 x 1/4” 127,5 56,0 DKM080CHEM2
100 4” 100 Rd 130 x 1/4” 144,0 80,5 DKM100CHEM2
Coupling standard: DIN 11851
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
Incorporated  seal during the lining process
D3
D2
D
D3
D2
D
- 13 -www.lmc-couplings.com
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 13
CHEMALINE 2000 FOOD COUPLINGS
FEMALE COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK WITHOUT NUT
ND Inch For hose D D 2 min D 3 min Reference
mm
1” 25 25 35,5 59,0 34,0 SMSV025DZMCHEM2
1.1/4” 32 32 42,5 59,0 34,0 SMSV032DZMCHEM2
1.1/2” 38 38 55,0 67,5 34,0 SMSV038DZMCHEM2
2” 51 50 65,0 75,6 40,0 SMSV050DZMCHEM2
2.1/2” 63,5 63 80,0 100,0 52,0 SMSV063DZMCHEM2
3” 76 75 93,0 115,0 56,0 SMSV075DZMCHEM2
4” 101,6 100 127,0 122,0 80,5 SMSV100DZMCHEM2
Coupling standard: SMS 1145
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see cat. chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
SMS 1145
MALE  COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch For hose Thread D 2 min D 3 min Reference
mm DIN 405/1
1” 25 25 RD 40 x 1/6” 68,0 34,0 SMSM025DCHEM2
1.1/4” 32 32 RD 48 x 1/6” 71,0 34,0 SMSM032DCHEM2
1.1/2” 38 38 RD 60 x 1/6” 80,0 33,5 SMSM038DCHEM2
2” 51 50 RD 70 x 1/6” 87,0 40,0 SMSM050DCHEM2
2.1/2” 63,5 63 RD 85 x 1/6” 111,0 52,0 SMSM063DCHEM2
3” 76 75 RD 98 x 1/6” 124,5 56,0 SMSM075DCHEM2
4” 101,6 100 RD 132 x 1/6” 150,0 80,5 SMSM100DCHEM2
Coupling standard: SMS 1145
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Assembly: RK safety clamps EN 14420-3/ DIN 2817, FLEXOLINE safety clamps (see cat. chapter D)
Material coupling: stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
Incorporated  seal during the lining process
D3
D2
D
D3
D2
D
- 14 -www.lmc-couplings.com
a10-enhanced ptfe lining  2/17/10  11:09 AM  Pagina 14
CHEMALINE 2000 FLANGE COUPLINGS
SWIVEL FLANGE COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch Flange For hose D1 D2 Reference
pressure class mm
20 3/4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 19 90,0 34,0 RRFLG019CHEM2
25 1” EN-DIN PN 10/16 25 90,0 34,0 RRFLG025CHEM2
32 1.1/4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 32 90,0 34,0 RRFLG032CHEM2
40 1.1/2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 38 91,0 33,5 RRFLG038CHEM2
50 2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 50 107,0 40,0 RRFLG050CHEM2
65 2.1/2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 63 120,0 52,0 RRFLG063CHEM2
80 3” EN-DIN PN 10/16 75 129,0 56,0 RRFLG075CHEM2
100 4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 100 169,0 80,5 RRFLG100CHEM2
Swivel flange: DIN 2673 PN10, DIN 2674 PN16 / EN 1092-1 -04 A
Swivel flange according to ASTM A 182 150/300 lbs on request available
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Material coupling:  stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401
Incorporated  flange gasket during the lining process
FIXED FLANGE COUPLING WITH SMOOTH HOSE SHANK
ND Inch Flange For hose D1 D2 Reference
pressure class mm
20 3/4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 19 88,0 34,0 RRFVG019CHEM2
25 1” EN-DIN PN 10/16 25 88,0 34,0 RRFVG025CHEM2
32 1.1/4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 32 90,0 34,0 RRFVG032CHEM2
40 1.1/2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 38 93,0 34,0 RRFVG038CHEM2
50 2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 50 107,0 40,0 RRFVG050CHEM2
65 2.1/2” EN-DIN PN 10/16 63 120,0 52,0 RRFVG063CHEM2
80 3” EN-DIN PN 10/16 75 129,0 56,0 RRFVG075CHEM2
100 4” EN-DIN PN 10/16 100 171,0 80,5 RRFVG100CHEM2
Welding neck flange: DIN 2632 PN10, DIN 2633 PN16; EN 1092-11B
ASTM A 182 150/300 lbs on request available
Shank standard: EN 14420-2 / DIN 2817
Material coupling:  stainless steel AISI 316 / 1.4401